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SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE
SUMMARY OF CHANGES

(End of Summary of Changes)

Thefollowing items ar e applicable to this modification:
SECTION 00100 - BIDDING SCHEDULE/INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS
QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS
SECOND SET
May 26, 2007
Q1: What do you mean from BASE YEAR and OPTION YEAR?
A1l: Baseyear isthefirst year of the contract. Option years are the next two years and of the contract.

Q2: Should we attach Wire Transfer Authorization to our Proposal ?

A2: If you are a new contractor to the Corps of Engineers please attach completed the Wire Transfer Authorization
form.

Q3: Can we propose DBST instead of Asphalt for the road?

A3: No, you can hot propose DBST. The scope of work requires AC pavement so the cost proposal shall be asphalt
concrete pavement.

Q4: Can we propose aroad of length more or less then 42Km?

A4: The scope of work is 42km. When we accurate surveying data, we will modify the scope of work for D-B
construction. For the purpose of the cost proposal, you shall provide the cost for 42km.

Q5: Can we propose aroad which is not a straight one but have different branches or section in asingle region?

A5: The sample scope of work provided the approximate distance and coordinates of the starting and end points.
Thisiswhat you shall base cost proposal upon.

Q6: Can asingle company submit proposal for different roads ( more then one).

A6: No you can not propose cost proposals for another road that is not related to this project. The scope of work
provided the approximate distance and coordinates of the starting and end points. Thisiswhat you shall base your
cost proposal upon.

Q7: Should we attach details of the proposed road like Maps, GPS Points e.t.c.) with our proposal.

A7: Thereis no limitation of appendix. Appendix does not count toward the 50 pages limit. The answer is Yes, you
can submit attached details of the road as an appendix if you like.

Q8: in some cases the road is narrow to 3 meter, and it is difficult to extend the road way width because of
agriculture land and shops on both sides, and according to your RFP the road width should be 7+1.5+1.5=10m, in
this condition what should be done?
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A8: Right now we are asking for 10m of road, you need to provide the cost proposal for 10m assuming thereis no
land issue for this road. Detailed information about locations that did not have sufficient right of way due to the land
issue will be provided later in the Design-Build Construction Scope of Work.

Q9: Should we attach the signed solicitation offer form with our proposal ?

A9: Yes, an authorized representative of the company must sign and date the Standard Form 1442 BACK and return
it with your proposal.

Q10: For the subject RFP, we noticed that the Corps expects that the topographic survey for 42 km can be completed
within 30 days from NTP, since they make it part of the 50% submittal. At the 50% submittal, the RFP requires the
100% survey to be completed and included in the submittal. Could this be clarified?

A10: Referenced to Section 00150 “ Sample Project Schedule’: Itis clearly stated that the scheduleis only a
suggested internal schedule and is subject to modification by the Offerors to suit their particular method of
operation. If the offeror decides to provide 42km design plan as one phase then the topographical survey must be
completed when 50% design submittalsis submitted. If the offeror decides to make 42km for than one phase then
the survey of that particular phase must also be completed when 50% design plan for that phase is submitted. Asfor
the duration when to complete the survey, design and construction it is up to the Offeror to plan and resource his
staff and equipment based on the given performance period to devel op the schedule for government review and
acceptance.



